No significant amounts of loans and receivables or financial liabilities are denominated in currencies other than sterling,
US dollars, Euros, Australian dollars and Indian rupees.

128

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Bloomsbury Publishing Plc Annual Report and Accounts 2014

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Bloomsbury Annual Report 2014 BACK Proof 9.indd   128 11/06/2014   16:41:50

23265-04 11 June 2014 4:35 PM  Proof 9

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Group derived the following sensitivities based on the outstanding foreign currency denominated financial assets
and liabilities at the year end. The sensitivity analysis includes loans to foreign operations within the Group where the
denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the functional currency of the lender or the borrower.

The use of a 10% sensitivity rate has been determined based on the effect of the market volatility in exchange rates
between the current and previous year end, and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change
in foreign exchange rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity.

28 February
2014

£’000

28 February

2013

£’000

Impact on equity

10% weakening in US dollar against pound sterling (2013: 10%) (199) (304)

10% strengthening in US dollar against pound sterling (2013: 10%) 243 372

10% weakening in Euro against pound sterling (2013: 10%) (48) (77)

10% strengthening in Euro against pound sterling (2013: 10%) 58 94

10% weakening in AUS dollar against pound sterling (2013: 10%) (23) (13)

10% strengthening in AUS dollar against pound sterling (2013: 10%) 28 16

10% weakening in INR against pound sterling (2013: 10%) (63) (6)

10% strengthening in INR against pound sterling (2013: 10%) 77 7

Impact on income statement

10% weakening in US dollar against pound sterling (2013: 10%) (28) (67)

10% strengthening in US dollar against pound sterling (2013: 10%) 35 82

10% weakening in Euro against pound sterling (2013: 10%) (48) (77)

10% strengthening in Euro against pound sterling (2013: 10%) 58 94

10% weakening in AUS dollar against pound sterling (2013: 10%) – –

10% strengthening in AUS dollar against pound sterling (2013: 10%) – –

10% weakening in INR against pound sterling (2013: 10%) – –

10% strengthening in INR against pound sterling (2013: 10%) – –

b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Group’s trade and rights revenue receivables.

The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure. The amounts presented in the statement
of financial position are net of allowances for doubtful receivables, estimated by the Group’s management based on
trading experience and the current economic environment. An analysis of the relevant provisions is set out in note 17.